## 503723534 03/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3770175

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name      | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| DEE VOLIN | 03/06/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | JC USA INC.            |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 32275 NW HILLCREST ST. |  |
| City:           | NORTH PLAINS           |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97133                  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D744820 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 880-0853

Email: deevolin@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: DEE VOLIN

Address Line 1: 3005 NE 206TH PLACE
Address Line 4: FAIRVIEW, OREGON 97024

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DEE VOLIN   |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /dee volin/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/06/2016  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7 ASSIGNMENT (D744,820 with signature)#page1.tif

PATENT 503723534 REEL: 038010 FRAME: 0644

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

 DEE VOLIN, (hereinafter referred to as Patentee), am the inventor and sole owner of the Patent (Patent Numbered D744,820, filed December 10, 2013, titled FENCE-POST CLIP).

Whereas, JCASA Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

I, the Patentee, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right of the above-mentioned patent

Executed on March 96, 2016

DEE VOLIN

PATENT REEL: 038010 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 03/06/2016